# OP \$40.00 86692689

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Melissa Johnson		08/30/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Adam Kukoff	
Street Address:	66 Fredericks St	
City:	West orange	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07052	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86692689	NUTSOLA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7203063017

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7203100013

**Email:** willhunziker@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM HUNZIKER WINTOUR

Address Line 1: 3215 Foundry PL unit 101
Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Will Hunziker
SIGNATURE:	/Will Hunziker/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Nutsola\_Trademark\_Sale\_Signed#page1.tif source=Nutsola\_Trademark\_Sale\_Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0533

# Assignment of Rights: Nutsola Trademark

Melissa Johnson ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Trademark Number: 86692689, Filed July 14, 2015, titled: NUTSOLA (the "Trademark"). Adam Kukoff ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Trademark.

Assignee agree to pay Assignor \$7,500 upon receipt of this signed assignment, in return Assignor agrees to assign to Assignee all of her right, title, and interest in the Trademark to Assignee for the entire term of the Trademark and for the entire terms of any renewals or extensions that may issue from foreign applications or trademarks, divisions, in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Trademark as well as any priority rights resulting from Trademark application filings. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the trademark rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including trademark applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Trademark and any and all applications and registrations for the Trademark in any and all countries.

Assignee shall pay Assignor by check no later than one week from the date this contract is signed. Assignor's attorney Will Hunziker shall be the only person entitled to file this assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and must do so within 3 days of confirmation by Assignor that Assignor's bank has remitted payment to Assignor from Assignor's check, or proof from Assignee that Assignee's check has been paid out. Upon filing this assignment Will Hunziker will forward proof of such assignment to Adam Kukoff.

Assignor's check must be made payable to Melissa Johnson and can be mailed to:

Melissa Johnson 4878 Dakota Blvd Boulder, CO 80304

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same Agreement, and the Parties hereto agree that a facsimile signature may substitute for and have the same legal effect as the original signature.

Cala of Tradomark Number 06602600 "MITCOI A" Ear \$7 EOD

TRADEMARK REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0534

سسر DocuSigned by:
Assignor (seller): Muissa Johnson
Assignor Printed Name: Melissa Johnson, individual
Tissignor Timeed Tame. Hierissa voimson, marvidadi
Date: 8/30/2017
Assignee (buyer):  Assignee (buyer):  DocuSigned by:  Ham Ewkoff  FF00CFA1B8D0496
Assignee Printed Name: Adam Kukoff
Assignee's Position (if representing A Company): CMO
Date: 8/30/2017

Cala of Tradamark Number 06602600 "MIITCOI A" Ear \$7 E00

**RECORDED: 09/19/2017** 

Daga 2 of 2